

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 543 / 2002
All India Retired Bank Employees Asso.

-----Petitioner

Versus
State Bank Of Bikaner & Jaipur & Ors

-----Respondent

Connected With
S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4462 / 2001
All India Retd.Bank Employees Asso.

-----Petitioner

Versus
State Bank Of Bikaner & Jaipur & Ors.

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : None
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Jitendra Mohan Choudhary for
Dr. Sachin Acharya

JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA
Order

11/05/2017

IA No.2524/2017.

The respondent – State Bank of Bikaner & Jaipur has filed the present application informing that the respondent – State Bank of Bikaner & Jaipur has been merged with the State Bank of India w.e.f 01.04.2017.

The factum of the respondent – State Bank of Bikaner & Jaipur having been merged with the State Bank of India, is taken on record.

Counsel for the respondent Dr. Sachin Acharya to file amended cause title, within a period of two weeks.

(DINESH MEHTA)J.

Himanshu/-23&24