

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 543/2002

All India Retired Bank Employees Asso.

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Bank Of Bikaner And Jaipur and Ors

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4462/2001

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Harish Kumar Purohit
For Respondent(s)	:	Dr. Sachin Acharya, Sr. Advocate assisted by Mr. Chayan Bothra Mr. Sunny Choudhary Badiyasar

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA BORANA

Order

04/12/2025

1. A request has been made on behalf of Mr. Harish Kumar Purohit that he would not be able to appear in the present matter, as he has been engaged as Counsel for State Bank of India. A prayer has been made for completing instructions.
2. In view of the submission made, list on 06.01.2026.

(REKHA BORANA),J