

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 543/2002

All India Retired Bank Employees Asso.

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Bank Of Bikaner And Jaipur And Ors

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4462/2001

All India Retd.bank Employees Asso.

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Bank Of Bikaner And Jaipur And Ors.

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Shiva Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Chayan Bothra, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

18/04/2026

By way of filing these writ petitions, petitioners have assailed Regulation No.22 of Pension Regulations, 1995.

Registrar (Judicial) is directed to list these matters before appropriate Roster/Bench, which is hearing matters relating to challenge the vires of regulation, after due approval of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

(ANAND SHARMA),J